Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1990
TO INCLUDE GRANT AND HOT SPRING COUNTIES IN THE STATE DISTRICT COURT PROGRAM.
Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1990
Amend House Bill No. 1990 as originally introduced:
Delete everything after the enacting clause and substitute:
"SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 16-17-1112(b), concerning the state district court program, is amended to add a new subdivision to read as
follows:
(7)(A) The Thirty-Third District shall be composed of the
counties of Grant and Hot Spring.
(B) The Thirty-Third District shall have five (5)
departments as follows:
(i) One (1) located in Sheridan;
(ii) One (1) located in Malvern;
(iii) One (1) located in Donaldson;
(iv) One (1) located in Friendship; and
(v) One (1) located in Rockport.
(C) The Thirty-Third District shall be served by one (1)
state district court judge.
(D) The Thirty-Third District judge shall be elected
<u>districtwide.</u>
(E) The Thirty-Third District court shall have district-
wide jurisdiction."



The Amendment was read
By: Representative Kizzia
BPG/LNS - 03-27-2013 10:08:53
BPG605